Safe Heating for
Volatile, Viscous or
Mildly Corrosive
Liquids
Watlow’s CAST-X SERIES 1000 circulation heaters consist
of a helically coiled tube cast into an aluminum body with
tubular elements. The aluminum body blankets the
tubular elements and acts as the heat transfer media

• Optional insulated body, process thermocouples and snap
action high-limit thermostats
Ordering Information
To order, complete the model number on the right with the
information below.
B X 8 L 4 M - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ 0 0
Base Description
7.94 mm (5⁄16 in.) O.D. inlet/outlet, 304 SS
wetted surface, NEMA 1 housing
Heater Wattage
200A = 240V, 3000W, 1 phase
200B = 480V, 3000W, 1 phase
200C = 120V, 750W, 1 phase
200D = 240V, 750W, 1 phase
Enclosures and Thermostats
S2 = NEMA 1 housing with -1 to 121˚C (30 to 250˚F)
single pole thermostat
W0 = NEMA 4 housing, no thermostat
W2 = NEMA 4 housing with -1 to 121˚C (30 to 250˚F)
single pole thermostat
WJ = NEMA 4 housing with Type J process T/C in t-well
WK = NEMA 4 housing with Type K process T/C in t-well
SJ = NEMA 1 housing with Type J process T/C in t-well
SK = NEMA 1 housing with Type K process T/C in t-well
High Limit
1 = Snap action high limit set at 127˚C (260˚F)
Accessories
Compression fitting - 274-55-6-4
Insulation jacket - 307-0-2-1
Your Authorized Watlow Distributor Is:
167 mm
(6.5625 in.)
(4.25
152 mm
in.)
167 mm
(6.5625 in.)
(6 in.)
108 mm
51 mm
(2 in.)
2 in.
0.75 in.)
Conduit
Opening
4 in.
8.125 in.)
19.05 mm
(
21 mm
(
(50 mm)
(100 mm)
116 mm
(4.57 in.)
ø117.48 mm
(ø4.625 in.)
(4X) ø 1/4 - 20 in.
0.375 DP
(219.20 mm)
8.63 in.
317.25 mm
(12.49 in.)
187.45 mm
(7.38 in.)
76.2 mm
(3.0 in.)
196.85 mm
(7.75 in.)
38.10 mm
(1.50 in.)
50.8 mm
(2 in.)